BLACK BOX
®
Use liquid cooling to cut power and cooling costs
in your data center by 50% or more!
Use this guide to plan your Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door
and Transiiton Frame application.
Cold Front™ Planning Guide
CFD42UBF24 series
Order toll-free in the U.S.: Call 877-877-BBOX (outside U.S. call 724-746-5500)
FREE technical support 24 hours a day, 7 days a week: Call 724-746-5500 or fax 724-746-0746
Mailing address: Black Box Corporation, 1000 Park Drive, Lawrence, PA 15055-1018
Web site: www.blackbox.com   •   E-mail: info@blackbox.com
Customer
Support
Information
724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com Page 2 724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com
Cold Front Planning Guide
Part 1: General
1.1 Summary
The Black Box® Cold Front™ Heat-Transfer Door (HTD) is a passive air-to-liquid heat exchanger designed to mount to the rear
frame of an IT enclosure and neutralize heat from equipment exhaust air. Each HTD consists of a coil, a door frame, and supply/
return
connections. A Transition Frame might be required to attach the HTD to the IT enclosure.
1.2 Design Requirements
The HTD is described under the following Black Box part numbers.
Table 1-1. Heat-Transfer Door model descriptions.
Product Code Product Name Description
CFD42UBF24 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 42U 24"W, bottom feed
CFD47UBF24 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 47U 24"W, bottom feed
CFD42UTF24 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 42U 24"W, top feed
CFD47UTF24 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 47U 24"W, top feed
CFD42UBF29 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 42U 29" W, bottom feed
CFD47UBF29 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 47U 29" W, bottom feed
CFD42UTF29 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 42U 29" W, top feed
CFD47UTF29 Cold Front Heat-Transfer Door, 47U 29" W, top feed
1.3 Quality Assurance
The HTD is factory tested before it’s shipped to you.
1.4 Warranty
The HTD is warranted for a period of 3 years (36 months).